
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026631-2021 

Awarded contract

AEB (Age 19+) - Education & Training (Non Devolved
Areas)

North Hertfordshire College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-026631

Published: 25 October 2021, 12:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Hertfordshire College

Cambridge Road

HITCHIN

SG40JD

Contact

Lindsey Sherring

Email

lsherring@nhc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1462471023

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026631-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026631-2021
mailto:lsherring@nhc.ac.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nhc.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.nhc.ac.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AEB (Age 19+) - Education & Training (Non Devolved Areas)

Reference number

NHC-AEB-2021/22-01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Adult Education and Training delivered across England not including AEB
devolved areas by subcontractors who can engage with the learners and produce high
achievement rates and excellent progression for adult's learners into either employment
and/or further education. The courses vary from Functional Skills in English and Maths,
Employability Skills, Business, Retail, Security, Digital Skills

and other accredited short courses.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 11

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)
UKH - East of England
UKI - London
UKJ - South East (England)
UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Adult Education and Training delivered across England not including AEB
devolved areas by subcontractors who can engage with the learners and produce high
achievement rates and excellent progression for adult's learners into either employment
and/or further education. The courses vary from Functional Skills in English and Maths,
Employability Skills, Business, Retail, Security, Digital Skills and other accredited short
courses.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016347

/Notice/016347-2021


Page 6 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Adult Training Network limited

Middlesex

UB1 3EJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspire Sporting Academy Limited

Burnham-on-sea

TA8 1AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Learning Curve Group Limited

Spennymoor

DL16 6FS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Generation Training and Consultancy Limited

Wigan

WN2 3AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Steadfast Training Ltd

Spalding

PE11 3YR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Hertfordshire College

Hitchin

SG40JD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T01:28:26+0100
	TCPDF




